

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8978/2022

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Late Shri Sitaram Sharma

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18180/2022
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18186/2022
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18247/2022
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12/2023
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 38/2023
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 244/2023
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18374/2024
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17959/2022
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17961/2022
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18204/2022
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18215/2022
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18221/2022
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18222/2022
14. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18230/2022
15. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18232/2022
16. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18237/2022
17. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18239/2022
18. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18243/2022
19. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18316/2022
20. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18318/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC with Ms. Sweekriti Sharma Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore, AAAG & Ms. Harshita Sharma for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Bansal with Mr. Pawan Sharma Mr. Rohit Rajliwal for Mr. Vikas Kabra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

03/02/2026

1. All these matters are connected with each other and a common question for decision has been raised in these petitions so in future they be tagged together.
2. The lead matter would be S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8978/2022, State of Rajasthan Vs. Dr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma.
3. Considered stay/ CMS application Nos. 8872/2022, 17742/2022, 17747/2022, 17805/2022, 10/2023, 32/2023, 225/2023, 16996/2024, 17530/2022, 17532/2022, 17764/2022, 17775/2022, 17778/2022, 17779/2022, 17788/2022 17790/2022, 17795/2025, 17797/2022, 17801/2022, 17873/2022 and 17875/2022.
4. Stay/CMS Applications stands disposed of.
5. Learned counsel for the parties agreed that these writ petitions be considered on merits and finally be decided at earliest and they will co-operate in early disposal of these writ petitions.
6. In the meanwhile, the beneficiary or the employee will not press for implementation or contempt of the order passed by the Tribunal.
7. List these matters along with S.B. CWP Nos. 7656/2023, 871/2023, 917/2023, 1352/2023, 18209/2022, 1846/2026 on 19.02.2026 at 2.00 P.M.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J